Series

Super Sprint Cars
Outlaw Stockcar
National Midget
Mel Kenyon Midget
World Figure 8 Car
Open Wheel Modified
HPD Midget

Ford Focus Midget
TQ Midget

Stock

ASA LM Sportsman
Legend

Bandolero
American Super Cup
Vore’s Compacts
Roadrunner

IKO Mini Cup
Faskart/Super Kart
Hornet

Powder Puff Stock
Junior Hornet
Junior Faskart
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COUNTER-CLOCKWISE OVAL

Driver

Gary Fedewa
Steve Ellis

Kyle Larson
Dameron Taylor
Curtis McMurtrey
Jim Begley Jr
Adam Thomason
James Robertson
Brent Turner
Jeff A Smith
Wayne Lansing
Brandon DeBrakeleer
Bayley Currey
David Cerer
Gary Eaton

Brian Canter
Brett Robinson
Kenny Smith
Kyle Byrd

Terri Popielarz
Jeffrey Shackelford
Jack Dossey II1

Time
11.397*
11.621
11.622
11.989
12.095
12.178
12.400
12.402
12.774
12.910
13.584
13.360
13.879
13.996
14.079
14.269
14.566
14.622
14.696
14.864
15.001
15.660

Date Established
August 11, 2000
July 1, 1982

July 29, 2011
April 18, 2015
May 7, 2005
September 1, 2006
May 23, 2014

May 26, 2005
August 30, 2009
April 18, 2015
June 15, 1979
May 2, 2015
August 31, 2008
Sept. 18, 2010
April 11, 2015
June 2, 2012

May 31, 2009
June 13, 2015
June 20, 2015
September 9, 2004
June 20, 2015
May 16, 2008

* Track distance was slightly shortened by moving in corner markers

Series

World Figure 8 Car
Stock

Roadrunner
Hornet

CLOCKWISE OVAL

Driver

Donnie Garrigus III
Corey Turner

Rick Howard

Nigel Peters

Time

12.616
13.850
15.051
16.353

Date Established
July 8, 2005

July 10, 2004
June 6, 2008

June 6, 2008



FIGURE 8 COURSE

Series Driver Time Date Established
3-Hour Figure 8 Mark Tunny 16.247 September 5, 2014
World Figure 8 Car Ben Tunny 16.678 May 23, 2015
3-Hour F8/Stock Nigel Peters 17.357 September 6, 2014
Stock Jeff A Smith 18.084 June 20, 2015
Bomber/Roadrunner Herbie Conrad 18.810 July 29, 2005
Hornet Larry Hatfield 20.079 Sept. 30, 2006

REVERSE DIRECTION FIGURE 8 COURSE

Series Driver Time Date Established
3-Hour Figure 8 Eddie VanMeter 16.895 Sept. 27, 2008
World Figure 8 Car Rodney Sizemore 17.217 May 30, 2009
Stock Larry Hahn 19.004 June 21, 2014

TIMED RACE / DISTANCE COVERED

Series Time Driver Laps Date Established
Junior Faskart 5 Minutes  Kimmie Greig 19 Laps May 23, 2015
Junior Faskart 15 Minutes Kimmie Greig 40 Laps June 6, 2015
3-Hour Figure 8 3 Hours Kenny St John 512 Laps Sept. 12, 1981
World Figure 8 Car 90-Minutes Mark Tunny 275 Laps May 27, 2012
World Figure 8 Car 1 Hour Bruce Tunny 200 Laps September 3, 2006
Stock Figure 8 1 Hour Mark Harmon 179 Laps July 27, 2008
Stock Oval 1/2 Hour Larry Hahn 122 Laps March 28, 2009
Speedy Teepe 122 Laps October 3, 2009
Roadrunner 1/2 Hour Kenny Smith 116 Laps October 3, 2009
Hornet Oval 1/2 Hour Daniel Enlow 114 Laps October 3, 2009
Stock Figure 8 1/2 Hour Corey Turner 90 Laps July 17, 2005
Hornet Figure 8 1/4 Hour Nigel Peters 41 Laps Nov. 21, 2010

|=] LINcOLN TECH

America’s Technical Institute

Home of the World Figure 8°
www.speedrome.com



