

Indianapolis Speedrome Track Records

(Timed Laps Established for a Speedrome Hosted Racing Event) Updated on June 21, 2015

COUNTER-CLOCKWISE OVAL

<u>Series</u>	<u>Driver</u>	<u>Time</u>	Date Established	
Super Sprint Cars	Gary Fedewa	11.397*	August 11, 2000	
Outlaw Stockcar	Steve Ellis	11.621	July 1, 1982	
National Midget	Kyle Larson	11.622	July 29, 2011	
Mel Kenyon Midget	Dameron Taylor	11.989	April 18, 2015	
World Figure 8 Car	Curtis McMurtrey	12.095	May 7, 2005	
Open Wheel Modified	Jim Begley Jr	12.178	September 1, 2006	
HPD Midget	Adam Thomason	12.400	May 23, 2014	
Ford Focus Midget	James Robertson	12.402	May 26, 2005	
TQ Midget	Brent Turner	12.774	August 30, 2009	
Stock	Jeff A Smith	12.910	April 18, 2015	
ASA LM Sportsman	Wayne Lansing	13.584	June 15, 1979	
Legend	Brandon DeBrakeleer	13.360	May 2, 2015	
Bandolero	Bayley Currey	13.879	August 31, 2008	
American Super Cup	David Cerer	13.996	Sept. 18, 2010	
Vore's Compacts	Gary Eaton	14.079	April 11, 2015	
Roadrunner	Brian Canter	14.269	June 2, 2012	
IKO Mini Cup	Brett Robinson	14.566	May 31, 2009	
Faskart/Super Kart	Kenny Smith	14.622	June 13, 2015	
Hornet	Kyle Byrd	14.696	June 20, 2015	
Powder Puff Stock	Terri Popielarz	14.864	September 9, 2004	
Junior Hornet	Jeffrey Shackelford	15.001	June 20, 2015	
Junior Faskart	Faskart Jack Dossey III		May 16, 2008	
* Track distance was slightly shortened by moving in corner markers				

* Track distance was slightly shortened by moving in corner markers

CLOCKWISE OVAL				
<u>Series</u>	<u>ies Driver</u>		Date Established	
World Figure 8 Car	Donnie Garrigus III	12.616	July 8, 2005	
Stock	Corey Turner	13.850	July 10, 2004	
Roadrunner	Rick Howard	15.051	June 6, 2008	
Hornet	Nigel Peters	16.353	June 6, 2008	

FIGURE 8 COURSE

<u>Series</u>	<u>Driver</u>	<u>Time</u>	Date Established	
3-Hour Figure 8	Mark Tunny	16.247	September 5, 2014	
World Figure 8 Car	Ben Tunny	16.678	May 23, 2015	
3-Hour F8/Stock	Nigel Peters	17.357	September 6, 2014	
Stock	Jeff A Smith	18.084	June 20, 2015	
Bomber/Roadrunner	Herbie Conrad	18.810	July 29, 2005	
Hornet	Larry Hatfield	20.079	Sept. 30, 2006	

REVERSE DIRECTION FIGURE 8 COURSE

<u>Series</u>	<u>Driver</u>	<u>Time</u>	Date Established
3-Hour Figure 8	Eddie VanMeter	16.895	Sept. 27, 2008
World Figure 8 Car	Rodney Sizemore	17.217	May 30, 2009
Stock	Larry Hahn	19.004	June 21, 2014

TIMED RACE / DISTANCE COVERED

<u>Series</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Driver</u>	<u>Laps</u>	Date Established
Junior Faskart	5 Minutes	Kimmie Greig	19 Laps	May 23, 2015
Junior Faskart	15 Minutes	Kimmie Greig	40 Laps	June 6, 2015
3-Hour Figure 8	3 Hours	Kenny St John	512 Laps	Sept. 12, 1981
World Figure 8 Car	90-Minutes	Mark Tunny	275 Laps	May 27, 2012
World Figure 8 Car	1 Hour	Bruce Tunny	200 Laps	September 3, 2006
Stock Figure 8	1 Hour	Mark Harmon	179 Laps	July 27, 2008
Stock Oval	1/2 Hour	Larry Hahn	122 Laps	March 28, 2009
		Speedy Teepe	122 Laps	October 3, 2009
Roadrunner	1/2 Hour	Kenny Smith	116 Laps	October 3, 2009
Hornet Oval	1/2 Hour	Daniel Enlow	114 Laps	October 3, 2009
Stock Figure 8	1/2 Hour	Corey Turner	90 Laps	July 17, 2005
Hornet Figure 8	1/4 Hour	Nigel Peters	41 Laps	Nov. 21, 2010



www.speedrome.com